### 502357218 05/22/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCHUR INTERNATIONAL A/S	04/16/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schur Technology A/S
Street Address:	Fuglevangsvej 41
City:	Horsens
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8700

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739391

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116861-005UTL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne Mahoney
Signature:	/Wayne Mahoney/
Date:	05/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=epas assignment 116861-005UTL#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030468 FRAME: 0785

# ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

We, the undersigned

Schur International A/S

J.W. Schursvej 1 DK-8700 Horsens

Denmark

who are the owner of

US Patent Application No. 13/739,391, filed 11 January 2013,

hereby confirm that we have assigned all our rights, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringements to

> Schur Technology A/S Fuglevangsvei 41 DK-8700 Horsens Denmark

who for the future ownership owns the rights, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringements in and to the US patent application.

Name: Knud Jensen

Title: Chairman of the board

We, the undersigned do hereby declare that we accept the above assignment.

 $\frac{16/4 - 2013}{\text{Place and date of signing}}$ 

Schur Technology A/S

Name: Steen Buhl

Title: Managing director

**NO LEGALISATION** 

**RECORDED: 05/22/2013** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030468 FRAME: 0786